NAVIGATION ADVISORY NOTICE



ELY OUSE

DATE: Until further notice

LOCATIONS: Queen Adelaide, Silt Fen Farm and Denver 48hr Moorings

DETAILS:

Please be aware that due to damage to some of the fenders, the moorings stated above are closed until further notice.

Fencing has been installed to prevent access to the moorings whilst we assess the long-term solutions for these sites.

Please do not attempt to moor at these sites or moor against the fencing.

For further details please call the Environment Agency on 03708 506506 between 9am and 5pm, Monday to Friday and ask for the Great Ouse Waterways Team.

Irven Forbes Waterways Manager 22 September 2021

floodline 0345 988 1188